.
Axial Lead & Cartridge Fuses
®
RoHS
COMP L I A NT
Pb
P b - F r e e
CHNBEL

Verification 3: Fix the one of caps, apply 50N torque to twist the other cap in the clockwise and counter-clockwise direction, and the caps on
both sides should not be loose and the body should not be broken.
Ordering Information
Electrical Characteristics
⚫ All the test conditions were carried out at 23±5°C.During this period, the variation of lab temperature should not exceed ±5°C.
⚫ Load capacity test: when the fuse is tested at 100% rated current, the circuit shall not be disconnected, the fuse shall not be electrically
fused, and the body shall not be broken within 4 hours.
⚫ Temperature rise test: The fuse is tested at 100% rated current, when the fuse reaches heat balance, temperature rise of fuse surface and
the
⚫ caps must be no more than 130°C.
*Note: Temperature appreciation is constant fuse surface temperature minus current room temperature (ambient temperature).
⚫ Current characteristics: When the fuse passes at the current specified below, the fuse time must meet the requirements of the table. The
tube body should not be broken and the end caps should not fall off after fuse.
Current 1.0In 2.0In
5A-50A 4 Hour Min 30min Max
Technical Parameter
Item Part No.
Rated
Current
Rated Voltage Interrupting Capacity
Typ.Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)
Typical Pre-arcing
I²t(A²s)
1 625TD.5 5A
250Vac
250Vdc 125Vdc/
80Vdc/
75Vdc
2000A@250Vac (5~20A)
300A@250Vdc (5~30A)
2000A@125Vdc (5~50A)
2500A@80Vdc (5~50A)
2500A@75Vdc (5~50A)
22.5 45
2 625TD.10 10A 9.20 300
3 625TD.15 15A 5.60 640
4 625TD.20 20A 3.90 1040
5 625TD.25 25A
-
2.90 2750
6 625TD.30 30A 2.00 3950
7 625TD.40 40A
-
1.40 9100
8 625TD.50 50A 1.05 13550
*Surge rating: 1.2/50-8/20μs, 5-50A（DY193404）
* Surge rating:8/20μs, Peak surge current is 8(±10%) kA, 5 times at each polarity.
6 2 5 T D . X X ( P ) .  X X
AC/ DC Code